

S.No.0 4
Regular list

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2822/2024

ANITA KOUL.

...Petitioner(s)

Through : Ms. Mehjabeen, Adv. vice
Mr. Anil Bhan, Sr. Advocate.

Vs

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sufaya, Adv. vice
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI for R-05.

CORAM:

**Khursheed ul Islam,
(Registrar Judicial)**

ORDER
11.03.2025

As per the office report, notice in terms of the Hon'ble Court order dated 06.12.2024 has been issued to the respondents on 20.02.2025 and as per the tracking report, delivery of the notices have been confirmed.

Service as such stands complete.

Further today, Ms. Sufaiya, Advocate vice Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI has appeared on behalf of respondent no. 05.

As such, list before the Hon'ble Roster Bench on 22.04.2025.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR

11.03.2025

BISMA