

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2822/2024

ANITA KOUL

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Anil Bhan, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Danish Majeed, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND
K(HOME) AND ORS**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

20.08.2025

The matter is taken out of turn on mention. Reply on behalf of the respondents 1 to 4 has not been filed. Same shall be filed positively by the next date of hearing, failing which appropriate orders shall be passed.

List on 17-09-2025.

**(MOHD YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

20.08.2025

Akshil Dev