

Serial No.37
Regular cause list

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

...
WP(C) 2822/2024 CM(7717/2024)

ANITA KOUL(SENIOR CITIZEN)

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
M/s Anil Bhan, and Mr. Danish Majid, Advocates

Versus

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K(HOME) AND ORS

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
*Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel vice Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG
for R1 to R4.
Ms. Bisma Jan, Advocate vice Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI for R5.*

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE
ORDER
04.03.2026

1. Reply stands filed on behalf of respondents 1 to 4.
2. Ms. Maha Majeed, learned Assisting Counsel, is directed to furnish a copy of the reply to the learned counsel for the petitioner within the course of this week.
3. List on 31.03.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Srinagar
04.03.2026
"Shaista"