

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C)/2822/2024 CM/7717/2024

ANITA KOUL

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Anil Bhan, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Mehjabeen, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K(HOME)
AND ORS**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

ORDER

06.05.2026

On mention, the case is taken up out of turn.

Pleadings are stated to be complete.

List for consideration on **29.05.2026**, awaiting appearance on behalf of the respondents.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

06.05.2026

"Adil Ismail"